

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 379 of 2020

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan**

For the Appellant : Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P.-II
For the Respondent :

06/02.01.2024 As prayed for, list this case on 03.01.2024.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amardeep/