

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
L.P.A. No. 379 of 2020

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

Order No. 11

---

Dated 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant, let this case be listed on 02.05.2024.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(DEEPAK ROSHAN, J.)

MK