

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**L.P.A. No.379 of 2020**

-----  
The State of Jharkhand &Others ... .. Appellants  
Versus  
Bandhan Ekka & Others ... .. Respondents  
-----

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----  
For the Appellant : Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, AC to GP-II  
For the Respondents : -----

-----  
**Order No. 12/Dated 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2024**

**I.A. No.6259 of 2020**

In view of office note dated 30.04.2024, learned counsel appearing for the State-appellant, has submitted that he is not pressing the interlocutory application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Accordingly, the said interlocutory application is dismissed as not pressed.

**L.P.A. No.379 of 2020**

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has submitted that similar issue has been decided by this Court in L.P.A. No.365 of 2020.

Let notice be issued upon the respondents, both under registered cover with A/D as well as through ordinary process for which requisites etc. be filed within one week.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**