

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**L.P.A. No. 379 of 2020**

The State of Jharkhand & Others ..... **Appellants**

Versus

Bandhan Ekka & Others ..... **Respondents**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----  
For the Appellants

: Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, AC to GP-II

For the Respondents

: Mr. Abhishek Kr. Dubey, Advocate

-----  
**13/ Dated: 01.07.2024**

Notice has been issued to the respondent Nos. 1 to 16 vide order dated 07.05.2024.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Dubey, learned counsel has appeared to represent the respondent writ petitioners.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 8 and 10.

The appearance is to be made to other respondents for which he seeks adjournment for two days.

Let this matter be posted day after tomorrow i.e. on 03.07.2024.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**