

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L. P. A. No. 379 of 2020

The State of Jharkhand & others Appellants

Versus

Bandhan Ekka & others Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellants : Mr. Rahul Saboo, G. P. II

For the Respondents : Mr. Abhishek Kumar Dubey, Advocate

14/23.07.2024 It has been pointed out by Mr. Rahul Saboo, learned G.P. II appearing for the petitioner that a similar matter has been decided by a coordinate bench of this court in L.P.A. No. 365 of 2020.

In such view of the matter therefore, let this case go out of our list so as to be placed before the appropriate Bench with the permission of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)