

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 379 of 2020**

The State of Jharkhand And Ors Appellant
Versus
Bandhan Ekka and Ors. Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Appellants : Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P.-II
For the Respondents :

15/22.01.2025

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents.

Counsel is permitted to use the copies' available.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)