

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 379 of 2020

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.Appellants

Versus

Bandhan Ekka & Ors.Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Appellants : Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, AC to GP-II
For the Respondents : Mr. Abhishek Kumar Dubey, Advocate
Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Advocate

16/ Dated: 09.04.2025

List on 15.04.2025.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)