

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 379 of 2020

The State of Jharkhand and others Appellants
Versus
Bandhan Ekka and others Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Appellants: Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, A.C. to G.P.-II
For the Respondents: Mr. Abhishek Kumar Dubey, Advocate
Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Advocate

17/Dated: 15.04.2025

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 7 and 13 at their present and correct address, if not already done, for which requisites etc. under registered cover with A/D as also by ordinary process must be filed within two weeks.

Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of respondent No. 15 in I.A. No. 4513 of 2025 for which requisites, etc. under registered cover with A/D as also by ordinary process must be filed within two weeks.

List in 25.06.2025.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)