

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 379 of 2020

The State of Jharkhand & Others

..... Appellants

Versus

Bandhan Ekka & Others

..... Respondents

CORAM

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Appellants:

Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, A.C. to G.P.-II

For the Respondents:

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Dubey, Advocate

19/19.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted one week's time to file requisites for issuance of fresh notice to the respondent nos. 7 & 13.
2. In the event of requisites being filed, issue fresh notice to the respondent nos. 7 & 13.
3. Rule is made returnable on 23.12.2025.

(TARLOK SINGH CHAUHAN, C.J.)

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)

19th November, 2025

Satish/Vikas/