

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 379 of 2020

The State of Jharkhand & Others Appellants

Versus

Bandhan Ekka & Others Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Appellants : Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, AC to GP-II

For the Respondents : Mr. Abhishek Kumar Dubey, Advocate

Order No. 21

Dated : 10.03.2026

1. Issue notice in I.A. No. 3381 of 2026, returnable on 07.04.2026.
2. The applicants will have to take step within a week for service of notice.

(M.S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

March 10, 2026
Ranjeet / R.Kr.
Uploaded on 11.03.2026