

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 379 of 2020

The State of Jharkhand and others Appellants
Versus
Bandhan Ekka and others Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Appellants: Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, A.C. to G.P.-II
For the Respondents: Mr. Abhishek Kumar Dubey, Advocate

22/Dated: 04.05.2026

I.A. No. 4513 of 2025 and I.A. No. 3381 of 2026

1. I.A. No. 4513 of 2025 seeks substitution of legal representatives of deceased 15th respondent and I.A. No. 3381 of 2026 seeks substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 5, 7 and 13.
2. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that services have been completed on the proposal legal representatives.
3. Accordingly, we allow these applications and permit substitution.
4. Necessary amendments to be carried out by the 15th of May 2026.
5. Both the IAs are disposed of.

I.A. No.6260 of 2020

6. This IA is disposed of as the same is not pressed.
7. Even otherwise, we do not think that any case is made out for grant of interim relief.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

May 04, 2026

Manoj/ Sharda/Cp.1